pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Pennsylvania

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank

1

© 00 N O a0 b~ W DN

N N DN DN N N ) m m o
a A WO N ~ O © 00N O o » O NN ~ O

Employer
Federal Government
State Government
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
Trustees of the University of PA
City of Philadelphia
Pennsylvania State University
Giant Food Stores LLC
School District of Philadelphia
UPMC Presbyterian Shadyside
PNC Bank NA
United Parcel Service Inc
University of Pittsburgh
Lowe's Home Centers LLC
Weis Markets Inc
Giant Eagle Inc
Comcast Cablevision Corp (PA)
Home Depot USA Inc

The Children's Hospital of Philadelphia
PA State System of Higher Education

Target Corporation

Vanguard Group Inc

Wawa Inc

Amazon.com DEDC LLC

Milton S Hershey Medical Center
Merck Sharp & Dohme Corporation

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Ran
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Top 50 Employers
2nd Quarter, 2016

k Employer
Western Penn Allegheny Health
Sheetz Inc
American Airlines Inc
Wegmans Food Markets Inc
Thomas Jefferson University Hospital
Heartland Employment Services LLC
Hershey Entertainment & Resorts Co
Temple University
Pennsylvania CVS Pharmacy LLC
Southeastern PA Transportation Authority
East Penn Manufacturing Company
Lehigh Valley Hospital Center
Allegheny County
Bayada Home Health Care Inc
GMRI Inc
K-Mart Corporation
Main Line Hospitals Inc
Saint Luke's Hospital
Eat'n Park Hospitality Group
ACME Markets Inc
Albert Einstein Medical Center
Bank of New York Mellon
AlliedBarton Security Services LLC
Lancaster General Hospital

Rite Aid of Pennsylvania Inc

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) AWF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov

December 2016



pennsylvania .. Top 50 Industries

CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Pennsylvania 2nd Quarter, 2016

Rank NAICS Industry Description NAICS
1 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 7225
2 Elementary and Secondary Schools 6111
3 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 6221
4 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 6113
5 Management of Companies and Enterprises 5511
6 Individual and Family Services 6241
7 Grocery Stores 4451
8 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 9211
9 Employment Services 5613
10 Offices of Physicians 6211
11 Services to Buildings and Dwellings 5617
12 Nursing Care Facilities 6231
13 Warehousing and Storage 4931
14 Depository Credit Intermediation 5221
15 Insurance Carriers 5241
16 Computer Systems Design and Related Services 5415
17 Building Equipment Contractors 2382
18 Community Care Facilities for the Elderly 6233
19 Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services 5413
20 Other General Merchandise Stores 4529
21 Residential Mental Retardation, Mental Health and Substance Abuse Facilities 6232
22 Automobile Dealers 4411
23 Traveler Accommodation 7211
24 Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities 9221
25 Home Health Care Services 6216
26 Other Amusement and Recreation Industries 7139
27 Department Stores 4521
28 Wholesale Electronic Markets and Agents and Brokers 4251
29 Management, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Services 5416
30 Legal Services 5411
31 Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities 5242
32 General Freight Trucking 4841
33 Health and Personal Care Stores 4461
34 Child Day Care Services 6244
35 Outpatient Care Centers 6214
36 Offices of Other Health Practitioners 6213
37 Building Material and Supplies Dealers 4441
38 Gasoline Stations 4471
39 Special Food Services 7223
40 Personal Care Services 8121
41 Automotive Repair and Maintenance 8111
42 Accounting, Tax Preparation, Bookkeeping, and Payroll Services 5412
43 Investigation and Security Services 5616
44 Offices of Dentists 6212
45 Plastics Product Manufacturing 3261
46 Civic and Social Organizations 8134
47 Scientific Research and Development Services 5417
48 Other Financial Investment Activities 5239
49 Clothing Stores 4481
50 Business Support Services 5614

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
Center for Workforce Information & Analysis
(877) 4AWF-DATA < www.workstats.dli.pa.gov * workforceinfo@pa.gov December 2016



