

Pennsylvania

Combined Government Ownerships

Top 50 Employers 3rd Quarter, 2023

Rank	Employer	Rank	Employer
1	Federal Government	26	Wawa Inc
2	State Government	27	Sheetz Inc
3	Wal-Mart Associates Inc	28	PA State System of Higher Education
4	Trustees of the University of PA	29	Western Penn Allegheny Health
5	City of Philadelphia	30	Milton S Hershey Medical Center
6	Giant Food Stores LLC	31	FedEx Ground Package System Inc
7	Pennsylvania State University	32	Excel Companion Care LLC
8	Amazon.com Services Inc	33	Bayada Home Health Care Inc
9	School District of Philadelphia	34	Temple University
10	United Parcel Service Inc	35	Thomas Jefferson University Hospital
11	UPMC Presbyterian Shadyside	36	Wegmans Food Markets Inc
12	The Children's Hospital of Philadelphia	37	Dolgencorp LLC
13	University of Pittsburgh	38	GMRI Inc
14	PNC Bank NA	39	Pennsylvania CVS Pharmacy LLC
15	Lowe's Home Centers LLC	40	Main Line Hospitals Inc
16	Weis Markets Inc	41	Lancaster General Hospital
17	Saint Luke's Hospital	42	East Penn Manufacturing Company
18	Giant Eagle Inc	43	American Airlines Inc
19	Home Depot USA Inc	44	Aramark Campus LLC
20	Target Corporation	45	Marmaxx Operating Corporation
21	The Vanguard Group Inc	46	Southeastern PA Transportation Authority
22	Comcast Cablevision Corp (PA)	47	Albert Einstein Medical Center
23	Lehigh Valley Hospital Center	48	Allegheny County
24	Universal Protection Service LLC	49	Temple University Hospital Inc
25	Merck Sharp & Dohme Corporation	50	Geisinger Medical Center

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Pennsylvania

Top 50 Industries 3rd Quarter, 2023

Rank 2023 Q3	Rank 2020 Q3	NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	1	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
2	2	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
3	3	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
4	4	Individual and Family Services	6241
5	6	Management of Companies and Enterprises	5511
6	5	Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools	6113
7	8	Offices of Physicians	6211
8	7	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
9	10	Warehousing and Storage	4931
10	9	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
11	11	Employment Services	5613
12	12	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
13	14	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
14	17	Computer Systems Design and Related Services	5415
15	18	Home Health Care Services	6216
16	13	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
17	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
18	15	Insurance Carriers	5241
19	21	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services	5413
20	27	Other Amusement and Recreation Industries	7139
21	16	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
22	19	Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly	6233
23	26	Management, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Services	5416
24	24	Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities	5242
25	41	Traveler Accommodation	7211
26	23	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	9221
27	25	Automobile Dealers	4411
28	22	Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities	6232
29	29	General Freight Trucking	4841
30	28	Legal Services	5411
31	30	Outpatient Care Centers	6214
32	31	Scientific Research and Development Services	5417
33	N/A	Health and Personal Care Retailers	4561
34	33	Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers	4251
35	35	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
36	37	Child Care Services	6244
37	34	Gasoline Stations	4571
38	32	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4441
39	40	Personal Care Services	8121
40	N/A	Department Stores	4551
41	48	Other Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services	5419
42	42	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
43	43	Other Financial Investment Activities	5239
44	44	Accounting, Tax Preparation, Bookkeeping, and Payroll Services	5412
45	46	Investigation and Security Services	5616
46	38	Couriers and Express Delivery Services	4921
47	65	Special Food Services	7223
48	47	Offices of Dentists	6212
49	45	Plastics Product Manufacturing	3261
50	49	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	2389

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages